
46076 
1 2 3_ 6 

SEQUENCE NO. 
(MOE USE ONLY) 

(THIS NUMBER IS TO BE PUNCHED 
IN COLS. 3-6 ON ALL CARDS) 

ST/ 
DAT 

MM 

8 

STATE OF MARYLAND 
WELL COMPLETION REPORT 

FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY 
PLEASE TYPE 

Depth of Well 

22 , ocJ 26 

(TO NEAREST FOOT) 

THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN 
45 DAYS AFTER WELL IS COMPLETED. 

COUNTY 
NUMBER 

QWNER--,~2./,L.~!.L-f.!.~;f~""?"'.,-.,~~:::lt~!,2~,;.----------,.H,;:;11-:::na=m:=-e------,'.""""l~--::-~;,r----,r-+-------~ 
----"141!C:~~~!...._~~~,__ _____ TOWN ~~'..L--.....::2.~~~~-;:p.,~------' 

SECTION 

GROUTING RECORD ~ no 

Not required for driven wells WELL HAS BEEN GROUTED 'ii1 -------------------11 (Circle Appropriate Box) 
44 
~ 

COLOR. DEPTH, THICKNESS AND IF WATER BEARING 

C 3 
2 

PUMPING TEST 

HOURS PUMPED (nearest hour) *-STATE THE KIND OF FORMATIONS PENETRATED. THEIR TYPE OF GROUTING MATERIAL (Circle one)~ 

-D-ESC-R-IP-TI-ON-(U_se _______ F_E_ET--~--..., CEMENT IC IM! BENTONITE CLAY 

additional - ii needed) FROM TO 46 /,,, 6A --------r---+----1-----1~-- NO. OF BAG§~ NO. OF PPJJNDS 5"v 
,;, p 5 0 I ( 0 ')-. GALLONS OF WATER_~L .... 3_2f ___ _ 

PUMPING RATE (gal. per min. ) ___ ,_3~_•3 ____ _ 
11 15 

{./ 

(pl) ft. 
DEPTH OF GROUT SEAL (to nearest foot) 

from ....,
48
_.......,~;;:;o"=p---=

5
-=-
2 

ft. to 
54 BOTTOM 58 

nsert 
propriate 
code 
below 

enter O if from surface 

CASING RECORD 

METHOD USED TO 11 . J _ _1-
MEASURE PUMPING RATE , [l.{J,C..,a.f::C 

WATER LEVEL (distance from land surface) 

BEFORE PUMPING ato ft. 
17 20 

WHEN PUMPING 111 
22 25 

ft. 

TYPE OF PUMP USED (foe test) 

Grotµ~ C /(A y ?- I 0 

(!;rowh ffi ,'c 10 SL/ 
So..h J 'jf <W S </ 7 
/ . v'Yl'G'l '/0 <30 

E
e;~:~ 

MIN 
CASING 

TYPE 

Nominal diameter 
top (main) casing 

( nearest inch )I 

Total depth 
of main casing 
( nearest foot) 

~ air ~ piston ·· ~ turbine 

u--ro._y ,,,, -
f3row~ /Jl Jc~ '?; O '6 ?f- _£ £0 

other 
@] centrifugal [ID rotary [QJ (describe 

1~1 .. ' ~.,-
E 
A 
C 
H 

60 61 83 64 66 70 

OTHER CASING ( if used) · 
diameter depth (feet) 

mch from to C-r t>.y/lJctJ.. i1 boo 
~----
s 
I 
N 

PUMP INSTALLED 
DRILLER INSTALLED PUMP YES (§) 
(CIRCLE) (YES or NO) 

G----

NUMBER OF UNSUCCESSFUL WELLS :~ O~---
DEPTH ( nearest ft. ) 

WELL HYDROFRACTURED 11 15 17 21 

IF DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION 
MUST BE COMPLETED FOR ALL WELLS. 

TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED 
PLACE (A,C,J,P,R,S,T,O) 
IN BOX 29. 

CAPACITY: 
GALLONS PER MINUTE 

. ( to nearest gallon) 

PUMP HORSE POWER 

PUMP COLUMN LENGTH 
( nearest ft. ) 

29 

31 

37 

43 
CASING HEIGHT (circle appropriate box 

and enter casing height) 

CIRCLE APPROPRIATE LETTER 23 24 26 30 32 36 49 LAND SURFACE 

35 

41 

47 

@ above! 

A A WELL WAS ABANDONED AND SEALED s r7 
WHEN THIS WELL WAS COMPLETED C 3..__ ___ -------------- L=..J below 

. E ELECTRIC LOG OBTAINED R 38 39 41 45 47 51 49 50 51 

(nearest) 
foot) 

P TEST wELL coNvERTED ro PRoDucT,oN E LA·ITUDE 3 a __ 1] r,,_ I -3J.. 
___ W_E_L_L_~--------------11 ~ SLOT SIZE 1 __ 2 __ 3 __ ,1 _J 04- ~ 1.,2_ 

1 HEREBY CERTIFY THAT TH1s wELL HAs eEEN coNsTRucTEo IN LONG ITU OE 7 4 . .9_0':Z_n_D_> 7 
ACCORDANCE WITH COMAR 26.04.04 "WELL CONSTRUCTION" ANO DIAMETER {NEAREST (I_:) lS (J.....J 
IN CONFORMANCE WITH ALL CONDITIONS STATED IN THE ABOVE OF SCREEN INCH) 
CAPTIONED PERMIT, AND THAT THE INFORMATION PRESENTED -5-6 -----60- (DEFAULT COO RD. WGS 84) 

1-~-~~-~-1~_Eria_s_;cc ___ u_RA-TE_AN_o_cOM_P-LET--,E .,..T_o_T..,.HE....,.B-ES_T_o_F_M_Y-11---------.,r""o..,.m,-------,,-,.0------1 Pursuant to §10-624 of the State Govt. Article of 

68 

MOE US ONLY 
( NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER) 

T (E.R.O.S.) 

70 

TELESCOPE 
CASING 

72 ·. 

LOG 
INDICATOR 

WO 

74 75 76 

OTHER DATA 

the Maryand Code personal info. requested on 
this form is used in processing this form pursuant 
to COMAR 26.04.04. Failure to provide the info. 
may result in this form not being processed. You 
have the right to inspect, amend, or correct this 
form. The Maryland Department of the 
Environment is subject to the Maryland Public 
Information Act. This form may be made 
available on the Internet via MDE's website and is 
subject to inspection or copying, in whole or in 
part, by the pulic and other governmental 
agencies, if not protected by federal or state law. 



B 

22 

EMERGENCY/TEMP NO. IF ANY 
' 

SEQUENCE NO. 
(MOE USE ONLY) 

. STATE OF MARYLAND 
APPLICA7JON F.OR PERMIT TO DRILL WELL 

6 
I 1>.lease type 70 , " 79 

flll ln ' thls form completely 

Date Recekei;J, (AeAt 
l \ ol:> l r owNER 1NF0RMA T10N 

13320 
8 MM DD VY 1 3 £\ 

' ~ 
1 -SORMAN SoA- ~M/1}1 GEPRGE 
15 Last Name Owner 

36 
3625 ANQREA DRIVE 

DRILLER INFORMATION 

George F. Easterday 

First Name 34 

Driller's Name 76 License No. 81 

I L. Franklin Easterday, Inc. 
Firm Name 

2 
2 

FORMATION 
APPROX. PUMPING RATE 
(GAL. PER MIN.) 8 

AVERAGE DAILY QUANTITY NEEDED 

12 

500 
(GAL. PER DAY) 14 20 

. USE FOR WATER /CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) 

~ OMESTIC POTABLE SUPPLY & RESIDENTIAL 
~ RRIGATION -

[El FARMING {LIVESTOCK WATERING &AGRICULTURAL 
IRRIGATION) 

INDUSTRIAL, COMMERCIAL, DEWATERING 

PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WELL 

TEST, OBSERVATION, MONITORING 

OPEN LOOP GEOTHERMAL 

CLOSED LOOP GEOTHERMAL 

APPROXIMATE DEPTH OF WELL I 3'0Q 
24 

APPROXIMATE DIAMETER OF WELL 

I FEET 
28 

METHOD OF-DRILLING (circle one) 

NEAREST 
INCH 

BORED (or Augered) Jetted & DRIVEN 

B 3 LOCATION OF WEL C# 

Howard 
B COUNTY 

1 Paupers Folly 
23 SUBDIVISION 

~ 6 

West Friendship 
52 NEAREST TOWN 

B 4 
SOURCES OF DRILLING WATER 

1. wells 

Andrea Drive 
11 STREET ADDRESS 

ON WHICH SIDE OF ROAD 
(CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) 34 ,~ 

37 

DISTANCE FROM ROAD 

42 

71 

30 

ENTER FT OR Ml 38 39 

TAX MAP: _ll BLK: ____i2_ PARCE:L ~ 

COUNTY NAME 
STATE 
SIGNATURE 

DATE ISSUED 

I 1.-/J / 17 

NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER 
HEAL TH DEPARTMENT APPROVAL 

COUNTY NO. 

INSERTS___.. __ 
41 

43 MM DD VY 48 CO SIGNATURE 

PROPOSED LOCATION OF WELL ON LOT 
SHOW PERMANENT STRUCTURES SUCH AS BUILDINGS, SEPTIC SYSTEM, 

ROADS AND/OR LANDMARKS AND INDICATE NOT LESS THAN TWO 
DISTANCE MEASUREMENTS TO WELL 

°311----OJ( '}xl' 

~ p 
JETTED 

AIR-PERcussion 

REVerse-ROTary 

~ (Hydraulic Rotary) 

DRive-POINT 

--G:J' {~C"':Stl,1 

./"' \ ,S~~~ 
other 

REPLACEMENT OR DEEPENED WELLS 
(CIRCLE: APPROPRIATE BOX) 

~ HI.S WELL WILL NOT REPLACE AN EXISTING WELL 

'@ :HIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE 
ABANDONED AND SEALED 

THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE USED 
AS A STANDBY-CONTACT LOCAL APPROVING AUTHORITY 
FOR POLICY ON STANDBY WELLS 

THIS WELL WILL DEEPEN AN EXISTING WELL 

PERMIT NUMBER OF WELL TO BE REPLACED OR DEEPENED 
(IF AVAILABLE) 41 52 

Nor to be fl/led in by drlller (MOE OR COUNTY USE ONLY) 

APPROP. PERMIT NUMBER. 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS 

- - - _G_ 

PERMIT No. \-\0 - \1 
70 71 72 

NOTE N"f>ROVlt,IG AUTHORITIES SHOUlO USE SEPARATE SHEET IF NEEDEIP 

'ill!.. 
.:.. $, S ~M '(>':).,,; I 

- 116 I ~~a;----:.._..;.,.;_ ___ _.,.:j.,_ 

1 
_P,ursuant to § 10-624 of the State Govt. Article of the 

- ')_,3 (h1--hl- l~ aryland Code, personal info requested on this form 
~ 'l 'j tu,-,, ~ 0 is used in processing this form pursuant to COMAR 

- · \ 1 26.04.04. Failure to provide the info may result in 
N ~~ this form not being processed. You have the right to 
~ inspect, amend, or correct this form. The Maryland 

- Department of the Environment is subject to the 
cl,\vM Maryland Public Information Act. This form may be 

' made available on the Internet via MDE's website-and 
00 A -t is subject to inspection or copying, in whole or in pa_rt, 

t 
1 
-r by the public and other governmental agencies, if not 

.:> S~f i,,= protected by federal or State Law. 



\,. ..... . 

-

Page __ of __ 

: Review ------
FIELD DATA SHEET 

HYDROGEOLOGIC AREA (3) WELL YIELD TEST 

Maryland Well Perm;[t No, f/JJ. c:-.lkJ)() = 7 . . Election . District ---=--"'--'-----
Location of P~perty (roqd) __....O~~__::;---i,.::~""'z="""'-=·-:&"""i .,__,_v_. ____________ _ 

Subdivi~ion ("~~= Lot fj Blo'1)< Plat Sec. 

Well Driller ~~ .Owner_,/;)~ u.., t{),o~ 
. Depth of Well G O O - d---0_(}-'YJ a 2 I 

. Dist~nce of Measuring Point (M.P-.) above p9und -..Jo<!~:..;:;._ ___ _ 

Static Water Level (S.W.L. ). below -M.P. ~O er 
I. High Rate Pumping -- reservoir drawdown 

Time pump stat"ted ~• C) O Pumping rate. /...s"G F>IVf 
Total tim~ · to reach pumping water level __ ft, below M.P, 

II. Recovery pump.test data - observations to be recorded every 15 minutes. -
I} . Sd l')s' (_~ ... ~ · -PUMPING RATE 

FL~.at READI.M'G CALCULATED FLOW WATER LEVEL Time to fill 
TIME Below M.P. __[_gal.bucket (Ji:15 m !ff (gallons pe~ min.) 

3~,s- I\S' t,C:-' ~ e c.. ·4 bVk. 
ca-~~ \ IS' -,~ .... S~L 3 ... i &, r>,'-... 
~:➔~ l \S- ' \fl/ 5 e(_,, '3.3 'p 1'--\ 

Q~oo l\S- ; \(l!.,,, set,.- ~.-; "~'\...,,._ 
q: ,~ J\S ; l 8 .,,, .)€,, G 3 . '3 cv,"-'\ 

; 

q! i !> \ \5· !"' \R---- <;e__e,,, fl.~ G1.,~ 

q: vlC-- llY-
: 

qi, - _St,.,0 3;~ C::P\-~ -

\o: oc l\S- \ R ... 5e,,v ·3.:. i, ,r\""- . 
\o: \S ~\S \KI $eL- ~-~ (, r> \"" 
I? :_~o ~ I<> \ g--- heL- 1~ ~!.-?PM. 
lo : '1 S ~\l( ,g,✓ f;. .e,c. 2.~ (o p,V\.. 
t,;\•,D o l 'i; I -~e-6 

<>' 

G ?t'-'1 lib "3.7> 
l\: tf \ ',(, H~I c..e.L '3.~c ?i~ 
\l ! go \ \f>' \~; 5lC. °3 -3 G v ,\A... 

\l ! tt> //~ ,7 'Z".,.. 5e,~ ""?_ I z t:.A 
~ '::,o. . \11 ·~ ,,. 5C,,( '3 .. 3CPh-
Q..: \_r "' I <2'., St,l- ".li .. ") t: P~ 
\'l.. ; -(,O ))'"1 

.,.. 
,~ ✓ se~- '3. 3 rv Y'\ 

r~ ~ t-t.r 11, 'K ( ¢ (.,, 
"' '~-~· 1. "-. c.?(\_ 

1: Ot:J 1\7 \ f(..., ,ec 3,-:> CPi" 
I: IS- ll, , g .sec '3. ~ l!,{?1V\.. 

I: ]o 117 \~ <:e.~ 3.3 GPV'-
I! 'i,.f" 117 

.. :,,,-K' se. c '\ .? b° i),-.,,,"\. . • . 

d-:o o l \ -, \ Q'.,,,,, ~ l -L -~ .{ ' /1!' &, /;' - "'-· 



r 
~OWARDCOUNTY ,e ~LTH DEPARTMENT 

Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Blvd I Columbia, MD 21045 
410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay 

, 410.313.2648 - Fax 
· 1.866.31,3.6300-Toll Free 

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

Information Form for the Installation of the Well Pump, Pitless Adapter, and Supply Piping · · 
I 

NQTE: The lnstldler is responsible for requesting an inspection prior to 9 am on tile day of the desired inspection. No 
\".Ork ls to he covered until approved by the 1:Iealth Department. All installations must comply with the National· Standard -·· 
Plumbing Code (NSPC, as amended locally) !!!.!!,COMAR 26.04.04 (MD Well Construction Regulations). Submission of a 
complete form is required prior to Use and Occupancy approval. _ _ 

~ 1+wu1 r u.,,c 
Company Nam~: - ':1 :·. \~ ,-)I .J .' (· J- \. 0 •;,.' Y'Vi i '1'Jiepliont #: Li ) (J 7q r;-: ~~! u 7 (J 
Address: t.,,.__ '' 1'- 1 •·,'/,, '!I 

.{):,· ) . , .,.r 
Must circle one: Lice sed Plumber icensed W.ell-Dri ler / Licensed Well Pump Installer 
License # and name of iniliv~dµal resp,tsffifef~r the field installation: 
Name (Print): C ' License# l'.YJSD 2 Z fr ' . 
* A licensed individual must perform the ctual installation. Apprentices must be under the supeeyision of a licensed 
journeyman or master plumber, pump installer or well driller. Licenses may be subjected to field verification. Unlice11sed 

' individuals may be reported to the appropriate licensing agency. · 

Su mer Pitless Adapter I Well Cap and Electric Conduit 
~- Make:__.+'-'-'"+',,..._,,,____ Make: C(, ~ ix, I + Two piece watertight cap: --'ft·~~ 

Model# _.,..,....-,...,.......,_......, 2 Model#: I\.J.:B: Screened, vented well cap: 
Pump Capacity =,. GPM Depth:'.51-1 ' (36" min) Cap secured to casing: --ffl:~-

Well Yield: ?, ;5 GPM NSF/WSC approve_d:-l:Je..':) Conduit min 18" B.G.: J 
Depth of well encountered at time ofpurop installation:~(feet) vr · Conduit secured to well ca :~ 
If pump capacity exceeds well yield, a low water cut off switch is required by NSPC 1990 Section 17 .8.4 'J · 

Must circle one: Torque arrestors/ Cable guards/ Other acceptable method used 
8.).YL.'. ·. Safety rope, if used, atta<!hed to brass rope adapter or other acceptable method inside of well casing " r 

Piping to house · House Connection 
Type: I ' C {N £}1 () c PVC sleeve to undisID:l'b.ed soil at waU pene~tion: '-j/'5 

·. PSI: ~ t)(j 160 psi min) '-: Length of sleeve(5' mtmmum from foundation): " 1 r,J 
Depth of supply line: 4'.gi 1· (36" min) Sleeve sealed properly: \;-e C 

• J ~ 
The Water supply line is required to be at least ten feet from the septic tank, pump chamber, sewage piping, distributioif· 
box, dralnflelds, and sewage reserve area. If this cannot be aci:ompllshed, contact this office for approval prior to ·,.-. 
installation. 

ompany representative respo date 

Date Iusp. Requested: ~'-lf.~Z£.Yi.l nsp. Approved: VflP Inspector: 
Inspection Data: Pitless da er watertight & water supply Iin at I ast 36" below grade 

Two piece cap installed and attached to casing securely 
Elec. conduit extends at least 18" below grade/attached to cap properly 
Safety rope not outside of well cap/casing 
Correct well tag attached properly and casing 8" above finished grade 
Water supply line sleeved adequately at house connection 

~~ Jt::tr:::out observed below pitless adapter 

(Revised fT, 10/24/2dt\) 

Web lte: www.hchealth.org_ Facebook: w 1Nw.facebook,com/h9cohea!th Twitter: @MoCorhiaH:h .. 

. , 
, ,· 



HOWARD COUNTY 
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Blvd I Columbia, MD 21045 
410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay 
410.313.2648 - Fax 
1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free 

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY 
Expiration Date- FEBRUARY 7, 2020 

August 7, 2020 

Homeowner 
3643 Paupers Folly Lane 
West Friendship, MD 21794 

RE: Belvedere Estates, Lot 8 
3643 Paupers Folly Lane 
Building Permit: B20000940 
Well Permit: HO-17-0017 

Dear Homeowner: 

This is to advise you that the septic system installation and water well construction for the above 
referenced property have been inspected and approved. Final approval of the septic system was 
granted on 6/12/2020. Final approval of the well line connection to the dwelling was granted on 
6/5/2020. The well construction was completed on 3/3/2017. Water samples were collected on 
7/24/2020, 8/3/2020, 8/7/2020. 

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free of coliform 
and fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for drinking. This 
certifies that the initial sampling requirements of COMAR 26.04.04 ''Well Regulations" have been 
met for the water supply system installed under well permit HO-17-0017. Although the submitted 
sample results are in compliance with COMAR standards, the Health Department does not guarantee 
water supplies. 

This Interim Certificate of Potability will expire six months from the date of issuance. Submission of 
a second bacteriological test indicating the water is free of coliform and fecal coliform bacteria is 
required prior to the expiration date, after which time a Final Certificate of Potability will be issued. 
Failure to submit an additional sample and obtain a Final Certificate of Potability will result in 
a Notice of Violation and is punishable as a misdemeanor under the Annotated Code of 
Maryland, Environment Article, 9-1311, subject to a fine of up to $500 or imprisonment not to 
exceed three months. 

Please contact ( 410) 313-1773 to schedule a final water sample appointment or contact a Maryland 
certified water laboratory to schedule a water sample. A list of laboratories certified by the state of 
Maryland may be found at the following website: 
http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/document/WSP-Labs-201 0apr 16.pdf 

Website: www.hchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHea lth 



HOWARD COUNTY 
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Blvd I Columbia, MD 21045 
410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay 
410.313.2648 - Fax 
1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free 

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

In closing, please refer to our "Homeowner Fact Sheet" which illustrates a better understanding for 
your Onsite Sewage Disposal System. You will also find a link to Maryland Department of the 
Environments website which describes in further detail operation and maintenance of your septic 
system. 

Approving Authority, 

Kevin M. Wolf, LEHS, R.S./REHS, Supervisor 
Groundwater Management Section 
Well & Septic Program 

cc: Howard County Dept. oflnspections, Licenses, and Permits 
Community Hygiene Program 
File 

Website: www.hchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth 
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Lot # Northing Easting Longrj'ude Latitude 

LOT B 504141.5241 1316926.6920 W76° 59' 01.59" N.39" 16' 14.16" 

wet\ s;~s ~ 
'J,,/1 /t'7 J~ 

Wt\\ s,tU ,P"\1'11~ 
~'1 ~~ C,..,\\; 

" (>v~, °l'f\t.. 

Scale: I" = 50' 

flSHta, COWNS & ~ INC. 
a& CNQNW11HG CONSULTA/11'5 & UNO 5U12YCYOl25 

W11ViHW. !,QUlat. om:t PJ.U • latn MI.JH)C 'lol!VW. PICt 
twtmr CTY, ""'2'!l.ll<lJ ZIO.Z 

(IIQ}Ul•Zlltt 

FOLLY LANE 
LDT IJ ~ HAP 

PAUPERS FOLLY 
/.015 J-1 l, SUJ1..IM8U! Pllt5l!INATION PARCl!L ~ 
AND NON-8l.lll.D4eU. PRl!5l!RVA110N PASZL '8' 

ZONeo: R.12- Of.0 
TAX MAP No. 22 CiR!D No. e PARCCL No. 116 & P/0 No. 7 

Tl-111<0 f.LfCTION O!STR.ICT 
HOW~D COUNTY, MARYL.ANO 
DATf.: JANUARY 20, 2017 

SHf.f.T e Of 11 



3525 H Ellicott MiJJs Drive, Ellicott City, MD 21043 
(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-26•18 

TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 
website: www.hchealth .org 

Penny E. Borenstein, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer 

TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES 

"\Vhen submitting a well permjt application for a proposed well for new 
construction, please indicate one of the following: 

~The well site has been staked by Fi~bev C.ol /2,11~5 , cf-t<[~, 
(professional land surveyor Ol" company employing professional land surveyors) 
on / - :JS:- 17 {date) and does not require a site inspection. 

D The well driller, builder or property owner will call the Health 
Department to schedule a time to meet in the fi_eld to verify the 
proposed well site location. 

This sheet, along with two copies of an acceptable well site plan, must be 
attached to the green well permit application. 

Revised 6/10/03 



FOUNTAIN VALLEY ANALYTICAL LABORATORY, INC. 
1413 Old Tane11own Rd. Westminster, MD_- (410) 848-1014 (410) 876-4554 FAX (410) 848-0298 

REPORT OF ANALYSIS 
Laboratorv ID#: 138757 Account#: 1933 
Reference: Belvedere Lot 8 Comoanv: Fogies Well Pump & Treatment 
Location: 3643 Paupers Folly Lane 

West Friendship, MD 21794 

Date/ Time Collected: 7/24/2020 1500 
Date/Time Rec'd: 7/24/2020 1556 

Chlorine ppm: 

Collected By: 

Free: ND 

J. Evans 

Total: ND 

0309JE 

Requested Bv: Dave Fogle 

Source: 

Site: 

Treatment: 

pH: 

Well#: 

Well Water 

Pressure Tank 

None 

6.8 
HO-17-0017 

PARAMETERS RESULTS UNITS REFERENCE METHOD DATE/fIME/ANAL YST 
Bacteria, Coliform, Total, MPN 

Bacteria, E. coli, MPN 

Nitrate 

Turbidity 

Sand 

Iron 

NOTES 

>200.5 MPN/ 100ml 

<1.0 MPN/ 100ml 

<1.0 mg/L 

54.4 NTU 

ND mg/L 

5.60 mg/L 

1 *SMCL = Secondary Maximum Contaminant Level 

2 mg/L = milligrams per liter (also, parts per million) 

<1.0 SM20 9223B 

<1.0 SM20 9223B 

10 601 

<IO SM20 2130B 

5 Visual/Gravimetric 

0.3* FR, 45 (126) 

3 MPN/ 100 ml= Most Probable Number [of viable bacteria] per 100 ml of sample. 

4 NTU = Nephelometric Turbidity Units 

7/25/2020 I 1630 I CCH 

7/25/2020 I 1630 / CCH 

7/24/2020 I 1615 / CRS 

7/24/2020 I 1635 / CRS 

7/24/2020 I 1615 / CRS 

7/24/2020 I 1645 / CRS 

5 Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of 
sampling. 

6 Sample collected by client, analyzed as received 

7 ND:None Detected 
8 pH and Chlorine level tested in lab (pH tested after recommended holding time) 

9 Visual well check: Sealed, vented cap 

Reason for Test: 
Buildin~ Permit# : 

Use & Occupancy 
20000940 

Date Reported: 7/27/2020 

MD State Certification # 133 



FOUNTAIN VALLEY ANALYTICAL LABORATORY, INC. 
1413 Old Tane}'!own Rd. Westminster, MD (410) 848-1014 (410) 876-4554 FAX (410) 848-0298 

REPORT OF ANALYSIS 
Laboratorv ID #: 138893 Account#: 1933 
Reference: NV Homes - Belvedere Lot 8 Comoanv: Fogies Well Pump & Treatment 
Location: 3643 Paupers Lane Requested Bv: Dave Fogle 

West Friendship, MD 21794 Source: Well Water 
Date/ Time Collected: 8/3/2020 0800 Site: Kitchen Sink Tap 
Date/Time Rec'd: 8/3/2020 1057 

Chlorine ppm: Free: ND 

T. Cassell 

Total: ND 

0767TC 

Treatment: 

pH: 

Multi-Media Filter 

6.5 
Collected By: Well#: HO-17-0017 

PARAMETERS RESULTS UNITS REFERENCE METHOD 
Bacteria, Coliform, Total, MPN 

Bacteria, E. coli, MPN 

Turbidity 

NOTES 

<1.0 

<1.0 

0.46 

MPN/ 100 ml <1.0 

MPN/ 100 ml <1.0 

NTU <10 

SM20 9223B 

SM20 9223B 

SM20 2130B 

1 MPN/ 100 ml = Most Probable Number [ of viable bacteria] per 100 ml of sample. 
2 NTU = Nephelometric Turbidity Units 

DATEmME/ANALYST 
8/4/2020 I 1015 I CCH 

8/4/2020 I 1015 / CCH 

8/4/2020 I 0930 I CRS 

3 Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of 
sampling. 

4 Sample collected by client, analyzed as received 
5 ND:None Detected 
6 pH and Chlorine level tested in lab (pH tested after recommended holding time) 

7 Visual well check: Sealed, vented cap 

Reason for Test : 
Building Permit# : 

Use & Occupancy 
20000940 

Date Reported: 8/4/2020 

MD State Certification # 133 



HOWARD COUNTY 
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

February 26, 2018 

Homeowner 
3643 Paupers Folly Lane 
West Friendship, MD 21794 

Dear Homeowner, 

Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Blvd I Columbia, MD 21045 
410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay 
410.313.2648 - Fax 
1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free 

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

The Health Department received results from the testing for sodium, chloride, and total 
dissolved solids (TDS) from the well on your property. 

Elevated sodium levels in drinking water may affect individuals on low-salt diets. The action 
level for sodium is 20 milligrams per liter (mg/L); sodium from your well measured 7.03 mg/L. 

Chloride and TDS are both considered secondary contaminants, meaning high 
concentrations may affect taste, color, odor, or corrosive properties of water but present no risk to 
health. The secondary maximum contaminant level for chloride is 250 mg/L; chloride from your 
well measured <10 mg/L. The secondary maximum contaminant level for TDS is 500 mg/L; TDS 
from your well measured 7 4 mg/L. 

Feel free contact me at the number or email below with any questions regarding the results 
of water sampling. 

Cc: Community Hygiene Program 
File 

Sincerely, 

~~. W--· 
Sarah Collins, L.E.H.S. 

Howard County Health Department 
Well & Septic Program 

SCollins@howardcountymd.gov 
410-313-6287 

Website: www.hchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth 
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. State of Maryland 
DHMH - Laboratories Administration 

~"'- Di.vision of Environmental Chemistry 

TRACE METALS LABORATORY 
1770 Ashland Avenue 

Baltimore, Maryland 21205 

LABORATORY AN~L YSIS REQUEST 

Please Print 

1 
Lab No. Date Received . 

1111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111 

1 

E17003487002 
Received: 03/08/2017 t 
Metals HO-17-0017 i 

1 ·uu uu• ware aoove trus.ltne 

· Sample ID No: \.t0-\7- 00\1 Site Name: l)~ rg\\'3 - yt f, · County: t:\uvJtAXJ 

Sample Source: A:f\tlv-4 I)y\ve bg,un,\'\ Collector: Co\\'t\11.S _ ___. ........... Stree~t-~~~----T9-wn~orl~C-ity_______ -~"""""=":N~am-e~--

Date Collected: 3 / ~ /20 \ 1 Time Collected: I\ a.in. p.m. Phone#: · l-f-lJ-1t3;"2/61 ----- --- ---

Sample Preserved By: □ Field D ESRL D WMRL D Central Lab 
Preservative Used:MINO3 --------~mL~ pH: .:::::,2. 1 ~tt ~, ~g ' 1 ?I: 

Sample Type: 

Data Category 
Code DD 

liYDrinking Water D Landfill litSource (Raw Water) □ qquid 
□ Community □ Stream □ Distribution (Treated) □ Solid 
D Non-Community □ Sediment □ Other · 
un>rivate -----

. tcify Program: &' SDWA D NPDES D CW A D RCRA D Consumer Products D Other __ _ 

Type of Sample Preparation: D Total Metals D Total Metals TCLP □ Dissolved Metals 
(field preparation required) 

Remarks: Sw r \ e- eo \ \~c+?<?I <Mcl:i~ 1 ~;~~ \e.O:· 

Results m ✓ Element Results m 

• Lab Supervisor: _ 

•Phpne: (443) 681-3857 

Date Reported: _/ __ /_. __ _ 

• Fax: ( 443) 681-4507 
DHMH 4432 (05/1_5) 

. : ... ·" .. ~ 

SUBMIITER'S COPY 



HOWARD CO ENVIRONMENTAL HLTH 
8930 STANFORD BLVD 
COLUMBIA, MD 21045 

State of Maryland 
DHMH-Laboratories Administration 

Division of Environmental Chemistry 
TRACE METALS LABORATORY 

1770 Ashland Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland 21205 

Robert Myers, Ph.D., Director 

Certificate of Analysis 

Lab Project No: E17003487 Date Coll.: 03/06/2017 Date Received03/08/2017 Submitted By Collins 

Field ID: HO-17-0017 
Lab No. : E17003487002 

Method Element 

EPA200.7 Sodium 

Comments: 

Approved by: 

Result Units Date Analvzed 

7.03 ppm 03/10/2017 

Approval date: 03/15/2017 

**The following methods are included in our A2LA Scope of Accreditation : EPA 200.7, EPA 200.8, EPA 245.1. 

This document contains confidential health information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under law. If you have received this 
information in error, please call (410) 767-6944 and arrange for return or destruction. 

Telephone: (443) 681 - 3853 Fax: (443) 681 -4507 S:\EnviroFinal-Metals.rpt 



Send Re rt To: Bt.tri tlfl(oYI State of Maryland 
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\-\0- \1 - 00\1 Number 

INORGANICS ANALYTICAL LABORATORY 
1770 Ashland Ave 

Baltimore, Maryland 21205 

WATER ANALYSIS · 

Name {>~ ful\1 - Lo:1::: fJ 

Location Av\/J'fe_,.,, On\K-: t> 4.!j""' 

Collected: Date 7'~/11 
CHECK {one per box) 

Drinking Water 
Landfill D 
Stream D 
Other D 

Plant No. 

pHI.__ -1---

Time 

Community 
Non-eommunity 
Private 
Other 

Chlorine:Free 

Collector& 
Phone S. Coll, lf'\.S 

D Source (raw water) 
D Distribution (treated) 

MCL 
D 

I I Presenation: Iced 

___,.I -----Total___, DJ 

... 

I lllllll llll 1111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111 

E17003478002 
Received: 03/08/2017 
Inorganic HO-17-0017 

County 

Submitter I I.\ l 0- 31 l- k! '2..8 I . Code ,___ ____. 

D 
D 

Emergency 
Routine 
Recheck 
Special 

51' cid □ 
Typeo 
Acid 

Federal@ 
Project 

Specifi ,-1 -r--r-----.------.-----. 
Condu:tance .____,,_.....___.,___,____, 

~ .. NotestoLab/Remarks:_S~~~ f-'f\e.- ~C-.:o~lt~e..~CKJ~~-c!~wri~ ·n'---=t1- '"+3'=~~d~ t~fil~ ----------------

CHECK TESTS Error RESULTS TESTS Code 
Alkalinity (Total) 

•✓ 
Ammonia-N 
Chloride .. , 

Conductance*, Spec. 

,/ Dissolved Solids {Total) 

Hardness 
Fluoride 
Nitrite, N 
Nitrate - Nitrite, N 

Sulfate 
Total Solids 

Turbidity* 

Other: 
- . 

- ,_1 ,. 

'•'·""•' 
, . 

. • ;.• 

• ; 
V 

' 
> ,., 

. , 
•' 

' · 1r-#{t\. 
.,.~ -

* Results. reported in Units, all others in milligrams per liter (ppm) 
Number of · 
Tests Requested rn Section Chief. ________ _ 

Date 
Reported _________ _ 

DHMH 90-A 6/IS 

SUBMITTER'S COPY 
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HOWARD CO ENVIRONMENTAL HLTH 
8930 STANFORD BLVD 
COLUMBIA, MD 21045 

State of Maryland 
DHMH-Laboratories Administration 

Division of Environmental Chemistry 
INORGANICS ANALYTICAL LABORATORY 

1770 Ashland Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland 21205 

Robert Myers, Ph.D., Director 

Certificate of Analysis 

Certificate # 3525 02 

Lab Project NoE17003478 Date Coll. 03/06/2017 Date Received 03/08/2017 Submitted By:S. Collins 

Field ID: HO-17-0017 
Lab No.: E17003478002 

Analyte 

Chloride 

Total Dissolved Solids 

Comments: 

Method 

SM 4500-CI E 

SM 2540C 

Approved by: ~ 

Result 

<10 

74 

Units 

mg/L 

mg/L 

Date Analvzed 

03/13/2017 

03/09/2017 

Approval date: 03/15/2017 

*The following methods are included in our A2LA Scope of Accreditation: EPA 150.1, EPA 353.2, EPA 375.2, SM4500F C, SM 4500-CN G & QCM-CN, QCM-CN. 

This document contains confidential health information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under law. If you have received this 
information in error, please call (410) 767-6190 and arrange for return or destruction. 

Telephone: (443) 681 - 3855 Fax: (443) 681 - 4507 S:\EnviroFinal-lnorganicsA.rpt 




